
Health and Safety  Appendix 9(c) 

Indicator 2022/23 2023/24 

Number of HSWA Warranted Officers   

Proactive Inspections 

Targeted inspection using national intelligence  

Targeted inspection using local intelligence 

0 

52 

3 

28 

Non-Inspection Interventions 

Other visits/face to face contacts: 

Targeted inspection using national intelligence  

Targeted inspection using local intelligence 

Other contact interventions:  

Targeted inspection using national intelligence  

Targeted inspection using local intelligence 

0 

88 

 

123 

2 

0 

75 

 

77 

0 

Non-inspection interventions  

Visits to investigate health and safety related 

incidents 

Visits to investigate H&S complaints 

Visit to investigate dangerous occurrence 

Visits following requests for H&S service from 

businesses 

14 

18 

0 

5 

 

5 

79 

0 

3 

 

Revisits following an earlier Intervention 34 23 

Enforcement actions  

Premises served improvement notices 

Deferred prohibition notices 

Immediate prohibition notices  

Simple cautions  

Prosecution cases concluded 

Prosecution cases pending 

 

 

 

24 

0 

7 

4 

0 

1 

 

22 

0 

10 

4 

0 

4 

 

 


